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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ss.

THE GRAND JURORS of the County of Montgomery, in the name, and by the
authority of the State of Ohio, upon their oaths do find and present that: JONATHAN
ERIC LINK, AKA: ERIC LINK, BETWEEN THE DATES OF JULY 28, 2001 THROUGH
AUGUST 16, 2001 in the County of Montgomery, aforesaid, and State of Ohio, did
purposely cause the death of another, to-wit: S.A., then and there being a living human
being; contrary to the form of the statute (in violation of Section 2903.02(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code) in such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

SECOND COUNT:

AND the grand jurors of this County, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio,
upon their oaths, do find and present that: JONATHAN ERIC LINK, AKA: ERIC LINK,
BETWEEN THE DATES OF JULY 28, 2001 THROUGH AUGUST 16, 2001 in the County
of Montgomery, aforesaid, and State of Ohio, did cause the death of another, to-wit: S.A.,
as a proximate result of the offender's committing or attempting to commit an offense of
violence, to-wit: FELONIOUS ASSAULT (SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM), in violation of
2903.11(A)(1), a felony of the SECOND DEGREE, and that said offense is not a violation of



either Section 2903.03 or 2903.04 of the Revised Code; contrary to the form of the statute
(in violation of Section 2903.02(B) of the Ohio Revised Code) in such case made and

provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Respectfully submitted,

MATHIAS H. HECK, JR.,
Prosecuting Attorney
Montgomery County, Ohio

By _/s/Lynda A. Dodd
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Supreme Court # 0068551

INDICTMENT FOR:

MURDER (purposeful) UNCLASSIFIED FELONY
MURDER (proximate result) UNCLASSIFIED FELONY

A TRUE BILL

ey i

Foreman of the Grand Jury

‘NOTICE: UNDER SECTION 2923.13 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, NO PERSON
WHO IS CHARGED BY THIS INDICTMENT/INFORMATION OR CONVICTED OF THE
CHARGE(S) IN THIS INDICTMENT/INFORMATION MAY KNOWINGLY ACQUIRE,
HAVE, CARRY OR USE ANY FIREARM OR DANGEROUS ORDNANCE.”








